QS 137-2 rec doc 1398-179 10/6/27.

## RESOLUTION No. 203.

RESOLVED by the City Council and Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, as follows:

That the deed, dated September 29, 1927, executed by George W. McCoy and Anna McCoy, husband and wife, grantors, to the City of Chula Vista, California, grantees, for street purposes, of the following described land in the City of Chula Vista, County of San Diego, State of California, to-wit:

The Southerly 30 feet and the Westerly 30 feet of Lot 5, in  $\frac{1}{4}$ -Section 137, in Chula Vista, State and County as above set forth, according to map thereof, No. 505, filled in the office of the County Recorder of said San Diego County, March 13, 1888,

Is, together with the land therein described hereby approved and accepted by the City Council and Board of Trustees of said City of Chula Vista, for and on behalf of said City of Chula Vista, for street purposes, and as a dedication thereof for such purpose, and as a part of Davidson Street and Del Mar Avenue, in fact and in name, and is hereby declared to be a part of said Davidson Street and Del Mar Avenue, in said Chula Vista, in fact and in name.

Passed, adopted and approved this 4th day of October, 1927, by the City Council and Board of Trustees of Chula Vista, California, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES Councilmen and Trustees\_ Wentworth, Barnes, Peters, Scott, Lyons.

NOES: Councilmenand Trustees None.

ABSENT: Councilmen and Trustees\_\_\_\_None.

۲.

Mayor of the City of Chula Viste, California.

State of California, } County of San Diego, ) ss: City of Chula Vista. )

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, No. 203, was passed, adopted and approved by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, by the vote and at the time, in the manner as stated in said resolution.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.